

## TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200 Email: ssette@hopedale-ma.gov

Board of Selectmen Sandra Biagetti Robert Burns Thomas A. Wesley Town Administrator Steven A. Sette

Regular Meeting Agenda Tuesday January 19, 2016

## Call to order 4:00 pm - Draper Room

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- C. Consent Items
  - 1. Approval of Regular Minutes of November 2, 2015
  - 2. Approval of Regular Minutes of November 16, 2015
  - 3. Approval of Regular Minutes of December 7, 2015
  - 4. Approval of Executive Minutes of December 7, 2015 (Not to be released)
  - 5. Approval of Executive Minutes of December 14, 2015 (Not to be released)
  - 6. Approval of Regular Minutes December 21, 2015
  - 7. Approval of Regular Minutes December 29, 2015
  - 8. Approval of Regular Minutes January 5, 2016
- D. Correspondence
- E. Appointments and Resignations
- F. New Business
  - 1. Class II License Hearing for Duest Motors, 5 Charlesview, Hopedale, MA 01747
  - 2. Update from Fire Chief Tom Daige regarding Carbon Monoxide awareness.
- G. Old Business
- H. Public and Board Member Comments and Requests for Future Agenda Items
- I. Administrator News
  - 1. Update on Town Hall Heating System
  - 2. Baker-Polito Administration Community Compact Board Decision on Participation
- J. Adjournment

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hopedale Town Hall, 78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, or please call (508) 634-2203 x213 at least 7 days in advance of the schedule meeting.